M WBFSH
WBFSH WORLD RANKING LIST - JUMPING STUDBOOKS

Ranking : 30/06/2021 (included validated FEI results from 01/10/2020 to 30/06/2021)

RANK STUDBOOK POINTS RANK HORSE FEI ID SIRE POINTS
1 SF Stud Book du Cheval Selle Francais (SBSF) 4110 5 UNICK DU FRANCPORT 105AL54 ZANDOR 790
7 OAK GROVE'S ENKIDU 105TT17 ENSOR VDH PLEVILLE 745
11 URVOSO DU ROCH 104VD79 NERVOSO 725
21 VIVALDI DES MENEAUX 104VT84 CHIPPENDALE Z 650
30 TOLEDE DE MESCAM HARCOUR 1041Y75  MYLORD CARTHAGO*HN 610
39 VISCONTI DU TELMAN 104XQ46 TOULON 590
2 BWP  Belgisch Warmbloedpaard v.z.w. (BWP) 4078 8 HESTER 103SD87 WANDOR VAN DE MISPELAERE 740
10 JACK VAN HET DENNEHOF 104LN22 TOULON 730
14 JASCO VD BISSCHOP 104HP42 DULF VAN DEN BISSCHOP 698
20 KING EDWARD 105PY55 EDWARD 28 660
27 MUMBAI 106BEO4 DIAMANT DE SEMILLY 630
28 KRISKRAS DV 105NK40 COOPER VD HEFFINCK 620
3 HOLST Verband der Ziichter des Holsteiner Pferdes e.V. 3860 13 CVIER 2 104XS45 CARDENTO 933 710
(HOLST) 17 VDL CARTELLO 104JZ97 CARTANI 4 680
21 CONFU 103UE92 CONTACT ME 650
23 QUEL HOMME DE HUS 103VE40 QUIDAM DE REVEL 645
29 CHESALL ZIMEQUEST 103EG24 CASALL 615
48 COCHELLO 104SE77 CASALL 560
4 HANN  Hannoveraner Verband e.V. (HANN) 3700 3 COBY 8 105HZ25 CONTAGIO 840
4 BALOUTINUE 106DL80 BALOU DU ROUET 800
36 CHACNA 104UJ22 CHACCO-BLUE 595
71 SCENLETHA 104YEO1 SCENDIX 515
87 VOODOO 10 105SC00 VALENTINO 240 480
97 QUIBELLE 105JD36 FRH QUAID 470
5 ZANG Stud-book Zangersheide (ZANG) 3573 1 SCUDERIA 1918 TOBAGO Z 104CT05 TANGELO VD ZUUTHOEVE 977
34 HELLO VINCENT 104PX25 CONSUL DL VIE Z 600
52 ZILTON SL Z 105AZ94 ZIROCCO BLUE VDL 555
81 SEA COAST KASHMIRA Z 106MA36 KASHMIR VAN SCHUTTERSHOF 490
86 AGANA VAN HET GERENDAL Z 105J197  AGANIX DU SEIGNEUR 483
102 CAMPARI Z 104HW50 CONTACT V.D. HEFFINCK 468
6 0os Springpferdezuchtverband Oldenburg-International 3320 2 BALOU RUBIN R 104DT17 BALOU DU ROUET 925
e.V (0S) 25 CASQUO BLUE 105TV10 CHACCO-BLUE 635
47 BALOU DU REVENTON 103LU64 CORNET OBOLENSKY 567
131 CHALOU 104MK27 CHACCO-BLUE 423
145 CHINTABLUE 104TV43 CHINTAN 390
154 QINGHAI 103SG10 QUIDAM DE REVEL 380
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KWPN  Koninklijk Warmbloed Paarden Stamboek Nederland 3248 48 EXPLOSION W 105HH44 CHACCO-BLUE 560
/ Royal Warmblood Studbook of the Netherlands 53 H5 ELVARO 104MW79 CALVARO F.C. 550
(KWPN) 58 FLIERE FLUITER 105BF28 VDL ZIROCCO BLUE 543

60 DUBLIN V 1040812 VIGARO 540
63 GINGER-BLUE 105NG67 PLOT BLUE 530
66 EINDHOVEN G.H. 104SM23 VAILLANT 525
DSP  Deutsches Sportpferd (DSP) 2944 9 CONTAGIOUS 104XC63 CONTAGIO 735
44 DSP CHAKARIA 106G0O54 CHAP 47 575
95 ELEKTRIC BLUE P 105BQ61 ELDORADO VD ZESHOEK 474
110 H&M LEGEND OF LOVE 103KW09 LANDZAUBER 450
121 QUEL FILOU 13 104HF50 QUIDAM'S RUBIN 435
298 DAVIDOFF 105KY96 OLYMPIC FIRE 5 275
ISH  Irish Sport Horse Studbook (ISH) 2940 24 PACINO AMIRO 105YF25 PACINO 640
36 JAVAS MISS JORDAN 105VS21 LUIDAM 595
63 KILKENNY 105TX51 CARDENTO 530
125 LAPUCCINO 2 104FD99 LIVELLO 430
162 HHS BURNCHURCH 105PK48 HERITAGE FORTUNUS 375
169 SUPER CHILLED 105FQ75 GELVIN CLOVER 370

OLDBG Verband der Ziichter des Oldenburger Pferdes e.V. 2798 16 VAROUNE 104HV56 VERDI TN 688

(OL) 66 BENNYS LEGACY 104SN85 LUPICOR 525

97 STARGOLD 105CD32 STAKKATO GOLD 470

150 LIVESTREAM 2 105NB74 LORDANOS 385

150 SOLID GOLD z 105JK30 STAKKATO GOLD 385

194 SANDORADO 104WT33 SANDRO BOY 345

SBS  Stud-book sBs, Le Cheval de Sport Belge (SBS) 2719 26 DON JUAN VAN DE DONKHOEVE 104WF23 BAMAKO DE MUZE 631
56 DELUXVANT & L 104TT43 TOULON 548

81 FIUMICINO VAN DE KALEVALLEI 105LR03 PLOT BLUE 490

145 ELTON M.L 104UK23 CASTELINO VAN DE HELLE 390

182 GALOPEUR DE REVILLE 106LS41 PRESIDENT 360

259 FAUT-IL DES 7 VALLONS 105LU48 COMME IL FAUT 5 300

WESTF Westfilisches Pferdestammbuch e.V. (WESTF) 2600 12 CHECKER 47 104YP79 COMME IL FAUT 5 720
79 DONATELLO 141 106BK22 DIARADO 500

142 CATOKI 104ZY95 CATOKI 395

182 CLOONEY 51 103YD87 CORNET OBOLENSKY 360

216 NUMBER ONE 32 104AM35 CALL ME NUMBER ONE 330

267 CHACCOS' SON 103TL74 CHACCO-BLUE 295
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13

14

15

16

17

18

SWB  Swedish Warmblood Association (SWB) 2300 17 CATCH ME NOT S 104SW86 CARDENTO 933 680
113 ALBFUEHREN'S MADDOX 105NM07 COHIBA 1198 445
162 HANSSON WL (SWB) 104TJ35 HIP HOP 375
235 NORTHERN LIGHT 105IR35 PLOT BLUE 320
346 ARISO 105XQ67 CASALL 255
415 IDEAL 105MK21 CARDENTO 933 225
RHEIN Rheinisches Pferdestammbuch e.V. (RHEIN) 2147 6 DICAS 105AR59 DIARADO 747
15 DON DIARADO 104YG46 DIARADO 695
216 ALEJANDRO 105DG45 ACORADO'S ASS 330
651 COOL FEELING 104VE51 CORNADO NRW 155
935 CHAO LEE 106GD69 COMME IL FAUT 5 110
935 COMME-LAUDE W 105KW39 COMME IL FAUT 5 110
AES  Anglo European Studbook (AES) 2145 63 ARKUGA 105MK26 ARKO llI 530
106 PICADOR 104TL81 LUPICOR 455
194 WARRIORS GLORY 104GI08 WARRIOR 345
281 LUIKAN Q 105KFO0 LUIDAM 285
291 SUMA'S ZORRO 102NF64 DOUGLAS 280
357 ELWIKKE 105MW14 ELDORADO VD ZESHOEK 250
MECKL Verband der Pferdeziichter Mecklenburg- 1955 19 CHACENDRA 104YQ51 CHACCO-BLUE 665
204 CHACCO P 105GT74 CHACCO-BLUE 340
252 CHACCOLIE 105DY80 CHACCO-BLUE 310
580 UBILUC 106RD55 UBIKO 175
1193 CORTNEY COX 104ZG01 CARLO 85
SLS Studbook La Silla (SLS) 1398 31 REBECA LS 103GW29 REBOZO LA SILLA 605
207 BREITLING LS 103JHO5 QUINTERO 335
636 CHOGUI LS 1042018 CHAPULTEPEC LA SILLA 160
794 PRESTIGIO LS LA SILLA 104LX49 PRESLEY BOY 133
1079 CHICHARITO LS 105LF84 CHAPULTEPEC 95
1350 LUCERO LS LA SILLA 103DB01 TLALOC M 70
NRPS Nederlands Rijpaarden en Pony Stamboek (NRPS) 1300 154 WINNING GOOD 105AH77 WINNINGMOOD 380
298 QUINTERO 104VP12 QUASIMODO Z 275
313 LYONEL D 104JS05 LITTLE JOE 270
651 ZANDIGO 105DU89 ZENTO 155
862 GUIDAM'S WILLOW THE SECONL 105IF57  WILLOW 120
1021 HARRIE 106PU31 HARMONY 100
Page 3 WBFSH Jumping Studbooks (June 2021)



19

20

21

22

23

24

DwB

CCDM

PZHK

AHHA

ZfDP

ESH

WBFSH WORLD RANKING LIST - JUMPING STUDBOOKS

Ranking : 30/06/2021 (included validated FEI results from 01/10/2020 to 30/06/2021)

Danish Warmblood Society / Dansk Varmblod (DWB)

Criadores de Caballos Deportivos Mexicanos, A.C.
(CCDM)

Polish Horse Breeders Association (PZHK)

American Holsteiner Horse Association (AHHA)

Zuchtverband fiir Deutsche Pferde e.v. (ZfDP)

Estonian Sport Horse Breeders Society/Eesti
Sporthoubuste Kasvatatjate Selte (ESHA)

1185

1055

1043

1015

903

897

187
194
527
976
1021
1079
62
175
935
1969
3429
139
207
862
1421
1421
1594
133
245
823
1079
1504
3429
473
473
580
684
1018
1421
53
797
1137
1504
1967
2511
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REMIX

THE GAMBLER
BOEGEGAARDEN GLADIOLA
MTM APPLE

HAPPY FEETS HEARTBEAT
LYKKESHOEJS CASTUS
BABEL

YOGA SANTA ROSA

LAS PALMAS Z

SANTA ROSA SELECTO
TEHUANA LS LA SILLA
JERICO

NEVADOS S

CARVIS

SZULER

CORBAWIDO PS
WINCHESTER

QUIRADO RC

AKUNA MATTATA
PRESENCE

WH DELILAH

CONTEFINA LVF

WT LEAPFROG

LUNA 1509

DUBLIN

A CRAZY SON OF LAVINA
BERLINDA

LA QUINARA
QUICKSILVER

QH ALFONS SANTO ANTONIO
WILANDER

VENTISETTE

JAY-Z BEE

B CAPTAIN NORMAN

C QASTANIA

104KM70
104YH63
1057249
105TV04
105PQ83
104CS65
103ZK59
106GI66
104JL69
104JF75
106RJ92
104RI79
104C0O27
103Y116
105DW46
106TQ44
104NJ26
105RN78
105MJ37
104TC33
107BJ83
106BK49
106BA06
103KG58
103SG33
104QH26
104CK22
104XV46
104YH22
105AB48
104XS35
1061Y16
105ZP13
105TN62
106CQ60

M WBFSH

QUIDAM DE REVEL
CAJUS

BOEGEGAARDENS GRAFS STAKI

FAVORIT ASK
HEARTBEAT
CASIR ASK
BILLY DU LYS

CHAPULTEPEC LA SILLA

WIELAND
CALVADOS Z
CANTANIS

LURON (KWPN)
BALOU DU REVENTON
QULESTER (HOLST)
QUINAR

QUINAR
CONTENDRO lI
BORITAS
CONTEFINO 2

LIO CALYON

L'AVIAN

COBRA 18

AZZURO CLASSICO 2
BERLIN

LUDGER G

QUICK STAR
AROMATS

WARRANT

CARLOS

JOHNSON TN
BOLERO EX CAYMAN
CAYMAN
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345
190
105
100
95
535
365
110
40

403
335
120
65
65
55
415
315
125
95
60

205
205
175
150
103
65
550
130
90
60
42
25
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Italian Sport Horse Studbook / Ministero delle
Politiche Agricole, Alimentari e Forestali (MIPAAF)

Associacao Brasileira de Criadores do Cavalo de
Hipismo (ABCCH)

Zuchtverband CH-Sportpferde Swiss Warmblood
(ZVCH)

Stud-book du Cheval de Selle Luxembourgeois
(SCSL)

Australian Warmblood Horse Association Ltd (AWHA

Asociacion Nacional de Criadores del Caballo de
Deporte Espaiiol (ANCADES)

Asociacion Argentina de Fomento Equino (AAFE)

815

723

685

635

611

585

540

580
651
797
823
862
935
386
716
821
1244
1350
1421
443
527
1137
1287
1504
1594
492
651
1021
1350
1594
1594
118
636
3083
4127
366
1021
1244
1594
1594
1696
281
415
3083
3083
3083
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LAZZARO DELLE SCHIAVE
INTRIGO RS

KIWI KICK

LARBRAKER

QUIXOTIC DC

GOTICO DI CA' SAN GIORGIO
GB CELINE

GR GARUDA

ANDROIDE 3K

EUCLIDES METODO
CARAMEL JMEN

ANA CAROL IPIRANGA
PRIAM DU ROSET

RONJA

CINA DONNA AWR

OPIUM DU SOUFFLET
JUDY KM

HEROS DU ROUMAILLARD
INCA'S BIG THINK

VDL GROEP QUATRO
DIORNELLA-D

KATCHA HD

KAMILLA D

AQABA DE LEAU

CERA CARUSO

OAKS REDWOOD

OAKS MILKY WAY

OAKS GUNN

JARLIN DE TORRES
MOGAMBO

VDL GROEP CENTORA DE WALL'
CALCO DE TRIVERA
JUSTDOITR

LOOK AT MER

ABRIL GIQUADANA SEMILLY
DOS LUNAS FRANKFURT
B M GRAN FANTASIA

L NEUGENE W P
PUERTAS IRTESANO

104RY12
104SM21
104NE33
103WD41
103S202
105LB57
105UG26
106LE97
106SM55
105UB79
107AW95
1050X13
105WG52
106FP25
105KU09
104RF35
105FU38
105QD80
104RQ01
103SM54
105YWO05
105LP61
106BH97
1061A23
105ZN59
1040J31
104LQ42
105LL56
105BF68
104QR62
103MW75
105KS42
104GH89
105CB99
106RN97
106BUS0
106RB04
105WD47
105M119
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ACODETTO 2
INDORADO

CORNET OBOLENSKY
LARINO

BURGGRAAF NV
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
CARDENTO 933

ZODIACO METODO

PLOT BLUE

CONTEUR
CHACCO-BLUE

OGANO SITTE

JOLY ST. HUBERT
HICKSTEAD

BEAULIEU'S THINK BIG
QUAPRICE BOIS MARGOT
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
KASHMIR VAN'T SCHUTTERSHO
ARKO I

CASALL

ASB CONQUISTADOR
CLEARWAY

ULIXES

JARNAC

DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
DOBEL'S CENTO
CALYPSO

ACTION BREAKER

JIMY

QUADANNE Z

CORVET TEMUJIN

A.S. FE GRANDE
EUROCOMMERCE WASHINGTON
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155
130
125
120
110
235
145
128
80
70
65
215
190
90
75
60
55
200
155
100
70
55
55
440
160
10

245
100
80
55
55
50
285
225
10
10
10
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Svaz chovatelu ceskéhoteplorevnika / Czech
Warmblood Breeders Society (SCHCT)

Latvian Horse Breeding Association / Latvian
Warmblood Studbook (LWB)

Norwegian Warmblood Association/Norsk Varmblod
(NWB)

Studbook for Slovenian Warmblood Horses (SSW)

Arbeitsgemeinschaft fiir Warmblutzucht in
Osterreich (AWO)

Sport Horse Breeding of Great Britain (SHBGB)

Studbook Cheval Suisse (ChS)

Hungarian Sport Horse Studbook / Magyar
Sportlotenyésztok Orszagos Egyesiilete (MSLT)

535

505

463

370

330

325

320

225

175
1079
1696
3083
3083
3429

110
1594

597

904
1594
2134
2670

550
1079
1969
2670
2670
3083

313
2318
2511
3429

651

976
2134
2670
3083

862
1244
1504
2511
2511
3083

935
1838
1969
2670
3429
3429
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FOREWER

QUIMERO M
BRITANIA

LARGO

JULIETT

CESANO V
LINKOLNS

APRIORI

CLASSIC PENNY
CHALOUBET

RAMIR DE REVEL
QUIDAM'S GREY LADY
HOIDALS EPOS
AURORA
CASSANDRA HSP
ULTRA UNICA

DUEL DE HSP
ADELITA

ARIAN

OBORA'S CHLOE
CONTARIO

ATTILA DER GROSSE
LA VIVA SZG
DIAMONTE DARCO
ASHTON DAKOTA
JEMILLA

SANGRIS BOY
GLENCOE

OBAMA DU SOUFFLET
QUINTI VON HOF
BABYLONE DES ERABLES
ODILE DU SOUFFLET
CYRANA DU CHENE
CANDY VON HOF
STAKKI'S JUMPER
RADIHAZA GUCCI

JB KORONAOR

PM BALOUSTAR
JUSTICE

RACHEL

105RP15
103WY75
105NO60
106XG69
106EJ30
106XW08
106ET48
105TQ55
105QE52
104IN60
105LU07
1041P01
104SW08
105DI30
104PV56
105DB69
105KW33
105GI42
104NA98
105VvVv28
105YM30
103vD34
1047114
1030289
105DT35
103TK57
105KT13
105DF86
106FO47
106QM68
105BG40
106HY45
106EE32
106QM67
103LJ84
104ZN41
105GX60
107FP78
105NT91
107AV17

M WBFSH

CARUSO 279 365
GUIDAM SOHN 95
BEETHOWEN 50
10
JIMTOWN 10
CESANO 2 5
LOUIS J 450
AKORDS 55
170
BALOU DU ROUET 115
DIAMANT DE REVEL 55
QUIDAM'S RUBIN 35
ESCUDO | 20
TOULON 185
SANDRO BOY 95
CHICO'S BOY 40
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY 20
CANDILLO 3 20
CORNET OBOLENSKY 10
CHACCO-BLUE 270
CONTENDRO | 30
ALEXANDER DER GROSSE Z 25
QUADRIGUS M 5
UNBELIEVABLE DARCO 155
LUPICORH 105
MILL LAW 35
SANDRO BOY 20
CHELLTHAGO Z 10
OGANO SITTE 120
QUICKLIJ B Z 80
CHAID 60
OGANO SITTE 25
CYRANO DE BERGERAC 11 25
HRH COLOMBARDO 10
STAKKATO GOLD 110
CASSINI | 45
KEVE 40
PM BALOUGRAF 20
5
RACHEL 5
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Breeders Elite Studbook for Irish & European
Sporthorses Limited (BE-SIES)

Stud-book Frangais du cheval Anglo-Arabe (ANAA)

New Zealand Warmblood Association (NZWA)

The Finnish Horse Breeding Association/Suomen
Hippos ry (FWB)
Lithunaian Horse Breeders Association (LHBA)

New Zealand Hanoverian Society (NZHS)

KWPN NA KWPN of North America, Inc. (KWPN NA)

SAWHS

AWR

PSH

ZCHKS
ACE

South African Warmblood Horse Society (SAWHS)

American Warmblood Registry & North American
Sportpony Registry (AWR)

Associacao Portuguesa de Criadores de Racas
Selectas / Portuguese Sport Horse Studbook

The Slovak Warmblood Studbook (ZCHKS)

ACE Studbook - Australian Continental Equestrian
Group Inc. (ACE)

210

178

178

142

115

98

55

40

25

(3]

769
1696
3083
3429
3429
3429
1285
1594
2840
2840
2840
1079
1287
3415

744

1421
1696
1420
2318
1696
3429
2134
3425
1969

2670
3429
3429
4109
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EMMYLOU
COTTEE
BALLINALARD
SPARKS 55

106GB88
1061462
1061014
106LZ71

EQUINE AMERICA BILLY TAKE T+ 106GB84

Z7 REGAL DON

VAILLANT DE BELLE VUE
TARZAN D'IlVRAIE

J'ADORE FLAMENCO
CAPTAIN D'OVALIE

VICE VERSA D'OSSAU
WINDERMERE CAPPUCCINO
MCCAW MVNZ

CENTRAL PARK

RENESSIN

ARTAS

SHERLOCK

GRAFFITI MH

HENTON FABERGE

GALLUP

IMPOSANT VAN DE RENGER
ALZU LOMBARD

ULTIMO WC

MANHATTAN

FINCA S

FLY MOTION
WAVO ARAMIS
AVEDEN INDIGO

106FZ70

105VG46
104CG49
106HS49
106JX31

104ZE98

106GP77
106PM51
106RZ50
104VF76

103GP70
105Q051
105UG31
104RM59
106MI138
106FW80
104JV14
107FD41
105XQ16

104QY81
105QL61
104BF23
104ZB79

BILLY MEXICO
ASTERIXE Z
BALLOON
OTANGELO

BILLY MEXICO

DON VHP Z

CALIN DU PLESSIS
KANNAN

JE T'AIME FLAMENCO
TINKA'S BOY

FOR PLEASURE
COROFINO I
COROFINO I

EURO SPORT CENTAVOS
LAURISSIN

SHANDOR 34
GRAF TOP
FOR EDITION

COMME IL FAUT 5
ALZU LANDEGO
ULANO VAN LABOS
METROPOLITAN

3531 BALLAST S.V.
INDOCTRO
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